QuickS pecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Overview

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

HPE SimpliVity 380, based on the HPE ProLiant DL380 Genl10 Servers, is a compact, scalable, 2U rack-mounted building block that
delivers integrated server, storage, and storage networking services. Adaptable for diverse virtualized workloads, the secure 2U HPE
SimpliVity 380 Gen10 delivers world-class performance with the right balance of expandability and scalability. It also provides a
complete set of advanced functionality that enables dramatic improvements to the efficiency, management, protection, and
performance—at a fraction of the cost and complexity of today’s traditional infrastructure stack.

a8

What's New

e HPE SimpliVity 380 H: a storage optimized node for backup and recovery
e HPE OmniStack 3.7.9 support for mixing hardware-accelerated and software-optimized nodes in the same cluster
e HPE SimpliVity 380 G: a software-optimized model that enables greater customer choice
e HPE SimpliVity RapidDR v3.0: Microsoft Hyper-V server node support and user experience improvements around recovery
plan execution and enhanced error logging
e HPE OmniStack 3.7.8: Support for up to 48 clusters in one federation
Scalable and Configurable
e Expandable in 1 node increments up to 96 total nodes
e Processor - Choice of Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors
e Memory - 128GB to 3072GB (Per node depending on configuration)
e Network - 10Gb, 1Gb
e  Power — Redundant
e  Virtualization Software and Licensing
e Allin a compact 2U form factor

Software Features
e VMware vSphere
e  HPE SimpliVity management plugin for VMware vCenter
e Microsoft Hyper-V
e  HPE SimpliVity management plugin for Microsoft System Center
e  Optional Data Encryption support
e  Optional RapidDR support
Hardware Availability Features
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QuickSpecs

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Overview

e  Cluster expansion without downtime

e Hot-pluggable SSD

e Redundant power supplies

e Integrated storage controller with battery-backed cache

e HPE ProLiant Integrated Lights-Out Advanced (iLO) 5 Remote Management

Services

e HPE Pointnext full suite of support offerings (Foundation Care, Proactive Care and Datacenter Care).
e Remote support fechnology to provide 24x7 secure remote support

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10: At-a-Glance

Node Size 2U
Processors 2x Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors 8 to 28 cores selectable, 1 or 2CPU options
Memory 144GB to 1536GB per node selectable
Two All Flash Storage Options (4000/6000 Series) and 5 Capacity Points:
Extra Small - 5 x 260GB SSD Kit
Small - 5 x 1.92TB SSD Kit
Storage

Medium - 9x 1.92TB SSD Kit
Large - 12 x 1.92TB SSD Kit
Exira Large — 12 x 3.84TB SSD Kit (4000 Series only)

Network Ports

Ethernet 1Gb LOM embedded, 10Gb FLOM

Power Supplies

HPE 800W FS Plat Hot Plug Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W FS -48VDC Hot Plug Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W FS Titanium Hot Plug Power Supply Kit
HPE 800W FS Universal Hot Plug Power Supply Kit
HPE 1600W FS Platinum Hot Plug LH Power Supply Kit

Hardware Warranty

Server Warranty includes 3-Year Parts, 3-Year Labor, 3-Year Onsite support with next business day
response

Hardware Support

3-year HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 solution support (required)

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 G: At-a-Glance

Node Size 2U

Processors 2x Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors 8 to 28 cores selectable, 1 or 2CPU options
Memory 128GB to 3072GB per node selectable
Storage 6 x 1.92TB SSD Kit - 7.5TB (usable)

Network Ports

Ethernet 1Gb LOM embedded, 10Gb FLOM

Power Supplies

HPE 800W FS Plat Hot Plug Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W FS -48VDC Hot Plug Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W FS Titanium Hot Plug Power Supply Kit
HPE 800W FS Universal Hot Plug Power Supply Kit
HPE 1600W FS Platinum Hot Plug LH Power Supply Kit

Hardware Warranty

Server Warranty includes 3-Year Parts, 3-Year Labor, 3-Year Onsite support with next business day
response

Hardware Support

3-year HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 solution support (required)
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QuickSpecs

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Overview

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 H: At-a-Glance

Node Size 2U LFF

Processors 2x Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors 8 to 28 cores selectable, 1 or 2CPU options
Memory 192GB to 3072GB per node selectable
Storage 4 x1.92TBSSD, 8 x 40TB HDD Kit — 25TB (usable)

Network Ports

Ethernet 1Gb LOM embedded, 10Gb FLOM

Power Supplies

HPE 800W FS Plat Hot Plug Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W FS -48VDC Hot Plug Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W FS Titanium Hot Plug Power Supply Kit
HPE 800W FS Universal Hot Plug Power Supply Kit
HPE 1600W FS Platinum Hot Plug LH Power Supply Kit

Hardware Warranty

Server Warranty includes 3-Year Parts, 3-Year Labor, 3-Year Onsite support with next business day
response

Hardware Support

3-year HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 solution support (required)
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QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Standard Features

Features and Benefits

Fully integrated system

Combines x86 resources, storage, and storage networking in a single hyperconverged system. Simplifies management and delivers great
cost efficiency and agility with increased visibility and control.

Peak and predictable performance
The all-flash solution provides predictable and linear performance at near-wire speeds with reduced latency. Hardware-assisted inline

deduplication, compression, and optimization helps minimize 1/O and network traffic, improving performance while delivering great
storage and bandwidth efficiency.

Scale in and scale out
Easily expand or shrink configurations as your needs change. Each node supports a large number of fully protected virtual machines
(VMs), with the networked collection of nodes at both local and remote sites managed as a single entity.

VM centricity and mobility
Enables all actions, policies, and management at the VM level. Global unified management and integration with established
administrative systems streamline operations and improve IT agility.

Dramatic TCO reduction
Drastically reduce the need to purchase multiple discrete components, optimize storage capacity with guaranteed 10:1 data efficiency,
and prevent over-provisioning for performance and capacity with on-demand expansion.

Software Overview
Pre-integrated software

e  HPE SimpliVity Startup Wizard
Virtualization Platform Software and Licenses

e VMware vSphere installation media is required to complete the installation and is available from HPE when ordering HPE
SimpliVity 380 Gen10
e Valid licenses for the following VMware software components are required and are available from HPE when ordering
HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10
- (1 or 2) VMware vSphere license(s) per node depending on CPU count
- (1) VMware vCenter license
e  Microsoft Hyper-V Server installation media is required to complete the installation and is available from HPE when ordering
HPE SimpliVity 380 Genl10
e Valid licenses for the following Microsoft soffware components are required and is available from HPE when ordering HPE
SimpliVity 380 Gen10
- (1 or 2) Microsoft Hyper-V Server 2016 license(s) per node depending on CPU and core count
- (D Microsoft Systems Center 2016 Virtual Machine Manager license
- (1) Microsoft Active Directory Server
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QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Standard Features

Management
e VMware vCenter
e HPE SimpliVity management plugin for VMware vCenter
e  Microsoft System Center
e HPE SimpliVity management plugin for Microsoft System Center

https://support.hpe.com/hpsc/doc/public/display?docld=emr_na-a00069294en_us
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QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Service and Support

Services for customers purchasing from Hewlett Packard Entferprise or an enterprise reseller are quoted using Hewlett Packard
Enterprise order configuration tools.

HPE Proactive Care for HPE SimpliVity (choose the response level that meets your needs)

HPE Proactive Care for HPE SimpliVity was designed to help meet your support needs effectively and efficiently. Receive all the
benefits of HPE Proactive Care (details are below) plus access specific self-serve tools, usage support, predictive notifications, and
technical expertise that will give you control to manage your HPE SimpliVity solution and keep it reliable, stable, and at peak
performance. Use the HPE SimpliVity forums with committed response time to answer questions or for questions where you where
want community feedback. Access how fo videos, best practices from support experts to address common challenges, or find out about
beneficial hints and tips. Ask HPE SimpliVity solution operational questions with HPE Proactive Care for HPE SimpliVity.

HPE Proactive Care gives customers an enhanced call experience. When your products are connected to HPE, Proactive Care helps
prevent problems and maintains IT stability by utilizing personalized proactive reports with recommendations and advice.

HPE Proactive Care is available in 3, 4, and 5 year terms with a choice of response levels: Next Business day (NBD), 24x7 with a 4 hour
response, and 24x7 with 6 hour call to repair (CTR). This Service combines both reactive support when there is a problem with an
enhanced call experience and start to finish case management with proactive reporting and advice. This service also includes
collaborative software support for Independent Software Vendors (ISVs), (Red Hat, VMWare, Microsoft, etc).
https://www.hpe.com/h20195/v2/GetPDF.aspx/4AA3-8855ENW.pdf

HPE Proactive Care Advanced incorporates all the deliverables of HPE Proactive Care for HPE SimpliVity plus includes personalized
support from a local, assigned Account Support Manager who will share best practice advice and personalized recommendations
designed to help improve availability and performance to help increase stability and reduce unplanned downtime. Leverage your
system’s ability to connect to HPE for pre-failure alerts, automatic call logging and parts dispatch. For business-critical incidents,
Proactive Care Advanced offers crifical event management to help reduce mean fime to resolution. HPE Service Credits are included fo
redeem for technical and operational services. HPE Proactive Care Advanced is offered in 3, 4, and 5 year terms with a choice of
response levels: Next Business day (NBD), 24x7 with a 4 hour response, and 24x7 with 6 hour call to repair (CTR).
https://www.hpe.com/h20195/v2/getdocument.aspx?dochame=4AA5-3259ENW

HPE Foundation Care - (choose the response level that meets your needs)

HPE Foundation Care helps when there is a problem and is available in 3, 4, and 5 year tferms with a choice of response levels: Next
Business day (NBD), 24x7 with a 4 hour response, and 24x7 with 6 hour call to repair (CTR). Note that Call-To-Repair Service
connects you to HPE 24 hours a day, seven days a week for assistance on resolving issues -this includes our highest level commitment
o repair hardware within six hours after opening your case and respond to software questions within two hours. In addition,
Collaborative software support is included and provides troubleshooting assistance on industry leading software running on your
server. Simplify your support experience and make HPE your first call to help resolve hardware or software problems.
https://www.hpe.com/h20195/V2/GetDocument.aspx?docname=4AA4-887 6ENW&cc=us&lc=en

Parts and Material
HPE will provide HPE-supported replacement parts and materials necessary to maintain the covered hardware product in operating
condition, including parts and materials for available and recommended engineering improvements.

Parts and components that have reached their maximum supported lifetime and/or the maximum usage limitations as set forth in the
manufacturer's operating manual, product quick-specs, or the technical product data sheet will not be provided, repaired, or replaced as
part of these services.

Defective Media Retention is an option available with HPE Proactive Care, Proactive Care Advanced, and HPE Foundation Care and
applies only to Disk or eligible SSD/Flash Drives replaced by HPE due to malfunction

Other Related Services

HPE Server Hardware Installation

Provides for the basic hardware installation of HPE branded servers, storage devices and networking options to assist you in bringing
your new hardware into operation in a timely and professional manner.

Page 6


https://www.hpe.com/h20195/v2/GetPDF.aspx/4AA3-8855ENW.pdf
https://www.hpe.com/h20195/v2/getdocument.aspx?docname=4AA5-3259ENW
https://www.hpe.com/h20195/V2/GetDocument.aspx?docname=4AA4-8876ENW&cc=us&lc=en

QuickSpecs HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Service and Support

http://h20195.www2.hp.com/V2/GetPDF.aspx/5981-9356EN.pdf

HPE Installation and Startup Service

Provides for the installation of your HPE hardware according to product specifications including options. The HPE service delivery
technician will connect the product to a LAN as appropriate and enable remote support to allow for automatic case creation for
hardware failures. Installation and start up services also includes the installation of one supported operating system type (Windows® or
Linux)

HPE Service Credits

Offers flexible services and technical skills to meet your IT demands as your business evolves. With a menu of services, you can access
additional resources and specialist skills to help you maintain peak performance of your IT. HPE Service Credits help you proactively
respond to your dynamic IT and business needs.

HPE Education Services

Provides comprehensive fraining designed to expand the skills of your IT staff and keep them up fo speed with the latest technologies.

Consult your HPE Sales Representative or Authorized Channel Partner of choice for any additional questions and support options.
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QuickSpecs

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Configuration Information

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10: Overview for New System

Use the following steps to order a new SimpliVity 380 Gen10 system:
Step 1: Begin with the base node and select a hypervisor option

Step 2: Select the hardware options to add to the base node: processors, memory, storage, networking, power, other optional HW
Step 3: The software license that corresponds to the node configuration will be automatically added
Step 4: Select service and support

Base Node

Action

Select the base node
Select Hypervisor
Option

Processors

CPU Configurations
Action

Select CPUs for the
node

In the case of Single
CPU only L21 SKU
will be included by
the configurator.

In the case of dual
CPU: both the L21
and the B21 SKU will
be included by the
configurator

Description

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 Node

VMware ESXi Option

Microsoft Hyper-V Option

Details

Primary

8C 2.1GHz 85W
8C 1.8GHz 85W
10C 2.2GHz 85W
12C 21GHz 85W
12C 2.3GHz 105W
14C 22GHz 105W
12C 2.6GHz 125W
16C 21GHz 125W
14C 2.6GHz 140W
18C 2.3GHz 140W
18C 2.7GHz 165W
18C 3.0GHz 200W
10C 2.4GHz 85W
22C 21GHz 140W
8C 3.2GHz 130W
16C 2.6GHz 150W
8C 3.5GHz 150W
12C 32GHz 165W

12C 3.0GHz 150W

Description

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12-core/105W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14-core/105W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12-core/120W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16-core/120W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14-core/140W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18-core/140W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-core/165W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-core/200W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-core/140W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-core/130W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6142 (2.6GHz/16-core/150W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-core/150W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-core/165W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12-core/150W)
FIO Processor Kit

Part #

Q8D81A
#001
#002

CPU SKU

826846-L21
826848-L21
826850-L21
826852-L21
826854-1.21
826856-L21
826862-1L21
826866-L21
826870-L21
826878-L21
826884-L21
826888-L21
876562-121
826886-L21
826872-1L21
826880-L21
826860-L21
826868-L21
826874-1L21

Page 8



QuickSpecs

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Configuration Information

12C 3.0GHz 150W
16C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.4GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
24C 2.7GHz 205W
24C, 2.3GHz, 205W
26C 2.1GHz 165W
28C 2.1GHz 165W
14C 2.0GHz 105W
16C 2.8GHz 205W
24C 2.1GHz 150W
26C 2.0GHz 150W

Secondary
8C 2.1GHz 85W

8C 1.8GHz 85W
10C 2.2GHz 85W
12C 2.1GHz 85W
12C 2.3GHz 105W
14C 2.2GHz 105W
12C 2.6GHz 125W
16C 2.1GHz 125W
14C 2.6GHz 140W
18C 2.3GHz 140W
18C 2.7GHz 165W
18C 3.0GHz 200W
10C 2.4GHz 85W

22C 2.1GHz 140W

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16-
core/125W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20-
core/125W)FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20-core/150W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14-core/105W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16-core/205W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinumn 8164 (2.0GHz/26-
core/145W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-core/85W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-core/85W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-core/85W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-core/85W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12-core/105W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14-core/105W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12-core/120W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16-core/120W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14-core/140W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18-core/140W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-core/165W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-core/200W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-core/85W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-core/140W)
Processor Kit

869090-L21
826890-L21
826876-L21
826882-L21
871619-L21
869089-L21
879423-1L21
871617-L21
871618-L21
PO0756-L21
879424-121
869086-L21

869088-L21

826846-B21
826848-B21
826850-B21
826852-B21
826854-B21
826856-B21
826862-B21
826866-B21
826870-B21
826878-B21
826884-B21
826888-B21
876562-B21

826886-B21
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QuickSpecs

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Configuration Information

Memory

Action

Select a memory

8C 3.2GHz 130W

16C 2.6GHz 150W

8C 3.5GHz 150W

12C 3.2GHz 165W

12C 3.0GHz 150W

12C 3.0GHz 150W

16C 2.0GHz 125W

20C 2.0GHz 125W

20C 2.4GHz 150W

28C 2.5GHz 205W

24C 2.7GHz 205W

24C, 2.3GHz, 205W

26C 2.1GHz 165W

28C 2.1GHz 165W

14C 2.0GHz 105W

16C 2.8GHz 205W

24C 2.1GHz 150W

26C 2.0GHz 150W

Details

6x 8GB AND 6x 16GB

capacity for the node RDIMMs

The appropriate

12x 16GB RDIMMs

memory and quantity ¢x 32GB RDIMMs

will be included by
the configurator

1 Kit required per
CPU

6x 32GB AND 6x 8GB

RDIMMs

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-core/130W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6142 (2.6GHz/16-core/150W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-core/150W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-core/165W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12-core/150W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16-
core/125W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20-core/125W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20-core/150W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28-
core/165W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14-core/105W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16-core/205W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8164 (2.0GHz/26-
core/145W) Processor Kit

Description

HPE SimpliVity 144G 12 DIMM FIO Kit

HPE SimpliVity 192G 12 DIMM FIO Kit
HPE SimpliVity 192G 6 DIMM FIO Kit
HPE SimpliVity 240G 12 DIMM FIO Kit

6x 32GB AND 6x 16GBHPE SimpliVity 288G 12 DIMM FIO Kit

RDIMMs

12x 32GB RDIMMs
6x 64GB LRDIMMs
12x 64GB LRDIMMs

HPE SimpliVity 384G 12 DIMM FIO Kit
HPE SimpliVity 384G 6 DIMM FIO Kit
HPE SimpliVity 768G 12 DIMM FIO Kit

SKU

826872-B21
826880-B21
826860-B21
826868-B21
826874-B21
869090-B21
826890-B21
826876-B21
826882-B21
871619-B21
869089-B21
879423-B21
871617-B21
871618-B21
PO0756-B21
879424-B21
869086-B21

869088-B21

Q8D82A

Q8D83A
Q8D84A
Q8D85A

Q8D86A

Q8D87A

Q8D88A

Q8D89A
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QuickSpecs

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10

Configuration Information

http://www.hpe.com/docs/memory-population-rules

Storage

Effective capacity varies by environment and is a function of realized deduplication and compression rates. The capacities in this table
offer a conservative range based on compression and deduplication rates found in standard, primary storage use cases.

Action
Select one storage  3-6TB

kit for the node 6-12TB
12-25TB
The appropriate 20-40TB

OmniStack software  40-80TB
will be included by  3-6TB

the configurator 6-12TB
12-25TB
20-40TB

Networking

Action

A 10GbE FlexLOM is required. This is in
addition to the standard 4 port 1GbE LOM

included in the base node

PCl Adapter
Action
Additional PCI
Adapters can be
added in the case of
dual socket with
secondary riser.

System Max

N W WWW

Optional Fibre Channel HBA cards

Action System Max

Optional FC HBAs
may be added if slots

are available
3
Optional GPUs
Action System Max

Optional Graphic L
Accelerator (1) may
be added in the case
of dual CPU with L
secondary riser

Power Supplies

Action Description

Effective Capacity

Description

HPE SimpliVity 380 for 4000 Series Exfra Small Storage Kit
HPE SimpliVity 380 for 4000 Series Small Storage Kit

HPE SimpliVity 380 for 4000 Series Medium Storge Kit
HPE SimpliVity 380 for 4000 Series Large Storage Kit

HPE SimpliVity 380 for 4000 Series Extra Large Storage Kit
HPE SimpliVity 380 for 6000 Series Extra Small Storage Kit
HPE SimpliVity 380 for 6000 Series Small Storage Kit

HPE SimpliVity 380 for 6000 Series Medium Storage Kit
HPE SimpliVity 380 for 6000 Series Large Storage Kit

Description

HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2-port 534FLR-SFP+ Adapter
HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2-port 533FLR-T Adapter

HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 640FLR-SFP28 Adapter
HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 4-port 536FLR-T Adapter

Description
HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter
HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 530SFP Adapter
HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 530T Adapter
HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter
HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 640SFP28 Adapter

Description

HPE StoreFabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host Bus
Adapter

HPE StoreFabric SN1600Q 32Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host Bus
Adapter

Description

NVIDIA Tesla M10 Quad GPU Module

HPE NVIDIA Tesla P40 24GB Computational Accelerator

Two power supplies HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

are required.

HPE 800W Flex Slot Universal Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W Flex Slot -48VDC Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

Part #
Q8DQY0A
Q8D91A
Q8D92A
Q8D93A
QQ9J90A
Q8D94A
Q5V86A
Q5V87A
Q5V88A

Part #
700751-B21
700759-B21
817749-B21
764302-B21

Part #
647594-B21
652503-B21
656596-B21
811546-B21
817753-B21

Part #
POD94A

POM76A

Part #
QOJ62A

QOVB0A

Part #
865414-B21
865428-B21
865434-B21
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Configuration Information

HPE 800W Flex Slot Titanium Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
HPE 1600W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

https://h20195.www?2.hpe.com/v2/getpdf.aspx/4AA6-683 6ENW.pdf

Optional Network Cables and Transceivers

Action
Additional hardware
options are available

Description

HPE FlexNetwork X240 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1.2m Direct Attach Copper Cable
HPE FlexNetwork X240 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable
HPE FlexNetwork X240 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable
HPE FlexNetwork X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 7m Direct Attach Copper Cable
HPE B-series SFP+ to SFP+ Active Copper 1.0m Direct Attach Cable

HPE B-series SFP+ to SFP+ Active Copper 3.0m Direct Attach Cable

HPE B-series SFP+ to SFP+ Active Copper 5.0m Direct Attach Cable

HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 1.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 2.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 5.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable
HPE LC to LC Multi-mode OM3 2-Fiber 15.0m 1-Pack Fiber Optic Cable
HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver

HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ LR Transceiver

HPE BladeSystem c-Class Virtual Connect 1G SFP SX Transceiver

HPE 0.9M Blue CAT6 STP Cable Data

HPE 3.0M Blue CAT6 STP Cable Data

HPE 10.0M Blue CAT6 STP Cable Data

HPE RJ45 to RJ45 Cat5e Black M/M 7.6t 1-pack Data Cable

HPE 4.3m/14ft CAT5 RJ45 M/M Ethernet Cable

865438-B21
830272-B21

Part #
JD096C
JD0O97C
JG081C
JC784C
AP818A
AP819A
AP820A
AJB34LA
AJ835A
AJB36A
AJB37A
455883-B21
455886-B21
453151-B21
AF594A
AF595A
AF596A
C7535A
C7536A

: https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-

catalog/servers/server-racks.hits-12.html.

Additional Server Options

Action
Additional hardware
options are available

Description

HPE DL380 Genl10 SFF Systems Insight Display Kif

HPE DL3XX Genl10 Rear Serial Cable and Enablement Kit
HPE 2U Small Form Factor Ball Bearing Rail Kit

HPE 2U Cable Management Arm for Ball Bearing Rail Kit
HPE 2U Small Form Factor Easy Install Rail Kit

HPE OmniStack Software
Action Description
Based on the HPE OmniStack 1P Extra Small SW

hardware
configurations
selected, the
appropriate software
will be included by
the configurator.

HPE OmniStack 2P Extra Small SW
HPE OmniStack 1P Small SW

HPE OmniStack 2P Small SW

HPE OmniStack 1P Medium SW
HPE OmniStack 2P Medium SW
HPE OmniStack 1P Large SW

HPE OmniStack 2P Large SW

Part #
826703-B21
873770-B21
720863-B21
720865-B21
733660-B21

Part #
Q8A57A
Q8A58A
Q8A59A
Q8A60A
Q8A61A
Q8A62A
Q8A63A
Q8A6LA
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The software is HPE OmniStack 1P Extra Large SW Q9JB6A
determined by CPU  HPE OmniStack 2P Extra Large SW Q9JB7A
and storage

configurafion and is

required.

VMware Software

vSphere

Action Description Part #

A valid VMware VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 3yr E-LTU BD711AAE

vSphere license is VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3yr Software BD715A

required for each VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3yr E-LTU BD715AAE

CPU to complete VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Standard 25VM 3yr E-LTU POAB2AAE

deployment. VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Advanced 25VM 3yr E-LTU PQABSAAE
VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 5yr Software BD512A

If an order is placed VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU BD512AAE

without VMware VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr Software BD514A

licenses, the user VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU BD514AAE

agrees to supply the

necessary license.

vCenter

Action Description Part #

Optional vCenter VMware vCenter Server Standard for vSphere (per Instance) 3yr E-LTU POU41AAE

License VMware vCenter Server Standard for vSphere (per Instance) 5yr E-LTU PQU42AAE

https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-catalog/detail/pip.microsoft-windows-server-

2016.1009480090.html
https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-catalog/detail/pip.5393115.html
https://www.hpe.com/us/en/product-catalog/detail/pip.5379857.html

HPE Integrated Lights Out Advanced Software (iLO Advanced)

Action Description Part #

The HPEILO HPE iLO Advanced 1-server License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features BD505A
Advanced license is

required
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HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 G: Overview for New System
Use the following steps to order a new SimpliVity 380 Gen10 system:

Step 1: Begin with the base node and select a hypervisor option

Step 2: Select the hardware options to add to the base node: processors, memory, storage, networking, power, other optional HW
Step 3: The software license that corresponds to the node configuration will be automatically added
Step 4: Select service and support

Base Node

Action

Select the base node
Hypervisor tracking
SKU added
automatically

Processors

CPU Configurations
Action

Select CPUs for the
node

In the case of Single
CPU only L21 SKU
will be included by
the configurator.

In the case of dual
CPU: both the L21
and the B21 SKU
will be included by
the configurator

Description

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 G Node
HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 VMware Node Tracking

Details
Primary

8C 2.1GHz 85W
8C 1.8GHz 85W
10C 2.2GHz 85W
12C2.1GHz 85W
12C 2.3GHz 105W
14C 2.2GHz 105W
12C 2.6GHz 125W
16C21GHz 125W
14C 2.6GHz 140W
18C 2.3GHz 140W
18C2.7GHz 165W
18C 3.0GHz 200W
10C 2.4GHz 85W
22C 2.1GHz 140W
8C 3.2GHz 130W
16C 2.6GHz 150W

8C 3.5GHz 150W

12C 3.2GHz 165W

Description

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12-
core/105W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14-
core/105W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12-
core/120W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16-
core/120W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14-
core/140W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18-
core/140W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-
core/200W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-core/85W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-
core/140W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-core/130W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6142 (2.6GHz/16-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-core/150W)
FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

Part #

R2G96A
R2G97A

CPU SKU

826846-121
826848-L21
826850-L21
826852-L21
826854-L21
826856-L21
826862-L21
826866-L21
826870-L21
826878-L21
826884-121
826888-L21
876562-L21
826886-L21
826872-L21
826880-L21
826860-L21

826868-L21
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12C 3.0GHz 150W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12- 826874-1.21
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

12C 3.0GHz 150W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12- 869090-L21
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

16C 2.0GHz 125W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16- 826890-L21
core/125W) FIO Processor Kit

20C 2.0GHz 125W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20- 826876-L21
core/125W)FIO Processor Kit

20C 2.4GHz 150W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20- 826882-L21
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

28C 2.5GHz 205W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28- 871619-L21
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

24C 2.7GHz 205W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24- 869089-L21
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

24C, 2.3GHz, 205W HPE DL380 GenlO0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24- 879423-1L.21
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

26C 2.1GHz 165W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26- 871617-L21
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

28C 2.1GHz 165W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28- 871618-L21
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

14C 2.0GHz 105W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14- PO0756-L21
core/105W) FIO Processor Kit

16C 2.8GHz 205W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16- 879424-1.21
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

24C 21GHz 150W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24- 869086-L21
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

26C 2.0GHz 150W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinumn 8164 (2.0GHz/26- 869088-L21
core/145W) FIO Processor Kit

28C 2.5GHz 205W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180M (2.5GHz/28- 874752-1L.21
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

8C 3.2GHz 130W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134M (3.2GHz/8- 873645-1.21
core/130W) FIO Processor Kit

24C, 2.3GHz, 205W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24- 879423-1.21
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

Secondary

8C 2.1GHz 85W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-core/85W) 826846-B21
Processor Kit

8C 1.8GHz 85W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-core/85W) 826848-B21
Processor Kit

10C 2.2GHz 85W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-core/85W) 826850-B21
Processor Kit

12C 2.1GHz 85W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-core/85W) 826852-B21
Processor Kit

12C 2.3GHz 105W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12- 826854-B21
core/105W) Processor Kit

14C 2.2GHz 105W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14- 826856-B21
core/105W) Processor Kit

12C 2.6GHz 125W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12- 826862-B21
core/120W) Processor Kit

16C 2.1GHz 125W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16- 826866-B21
core/120W) Processor Kit

14C 2.6GHz 140W HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14- 826870-B21
core/140W) Processor Kit

18C 2.3GHz 140W HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18- 826878-B21

core/140W) Processor Kit
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Memory

Action

18C 2.7GHz 165W
18C 3.0GHz 200W
10C 2.4GHz 85W

22C 2.1GHz 140W
8C 3.2GHz 130W

16C 2.6GHz 150W
8C 3.5GHz 150W

12C 3.2GHz 165W
12C 3.0GHz 150W
12C 3.0GHz 150W
16C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.4GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
24C 2.7GHz 205W
24C, 2.3GHz, 205W
26C 2.1GHz 165W
28C 2.1GHz 165W
14C 2.0GHz 105W
16C 2.8GHz 205W
24C 2.1GHz 150W
26C 2.0GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
8C 3.2GHz 130W

24C, 2.3GHz, 205W

Details

8x 16GB RDIMMs

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-
core/200W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-core/85W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-
core/140W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-core/130W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6142 (2.6GHz/16-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-core/150W)
Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16-
core/125W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20-
core/125W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14-
core/105W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8164 (2.0GHz/26-
core/145W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180M (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134M (3.2GHz/8-
core/130W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kit

Description

HPE SimpliVity 128GB 8 RDIMM Slots Memory Kit

826884-B21
826888-B21
876562-B21
826886-B21
826872-B21
826880-B21
826860-B21
826868-B21
826874-B21
869090-B21
826890-B21
826876-B21
826882-B21
871619-B21
869089-B21
879423-B21
871617-B21
871618-B21
PO0756-B21
879424-B21
869086-B21
869088-B21
874752-B21
873645-B21

879423-B21

SKU
R2G99A
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Select a memory 6x 8GB AND 6x 16GB  HPE SimpliVity 144G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1Q89A
capacity for the node RDIMMs

. 12x 16GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 192G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1Q90A
The appropriate
memory and 6x 32GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 192G 6 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1Q91A
quantity will be o .
included by the 6x 32GB AND 6x 8GB  HPE SimpliVity 240G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1Q92A
configurator RDIMMs

4x 64GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 256GB 4 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit R2HOOA

1 Kit required per CP

8% 32GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 256GB 8 RDIMM Slots Memory Kit R2HO1A
6x 32GB AND 6x 16GB HPE SimpliVity 288G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1IQ93A
RDIMMs

12x 32GB RDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 384G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1IQ94A
6x 64GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 384G 6 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1IQ95A
8x 64GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 512GB 8 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit R2HO2A
6x 128GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 768G 6 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit R2HO3A
12x 64GB LRDIMMs HPE SimpliVity 768G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit R1IQ96A
12x 128GB LRDIMMs  HPE SimpliVity 1.5TB 12 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit R2HO4A

http://www.hpe.com/docs/memory-population-rules

Storage
Effective capacity varies by environment and is a function of realized deduplication and compression rates. The capacities in this table
offer a conservative range based on compression and deduplication rates found in standard, primary storage use cases.

Action Effective Capacity Description Part #

Select one storage  7-15TB HPE SimpliVity 2600 G10 4000 Series Kit QOY49A

kit for the node

The appropriate

OmniStack software

will be included by

the configurator

Networking

Action System Max Description Part #

One FlexLOM is 1 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331FLR Adapter 629135-B22

required. This is in 1 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366FLR Adapter 665240-B21

addition to the 1 HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2-port 533FLR-T Adapter 700759-B21

standard 4 port 1 HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2-port 534FLR-SFP+ Adapter 700751-B21

1GbE LOM included 1 HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 4-port 536FLR-T Adapter 764302-B21

in the base node 1 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 631FLR-SFP28 Adapter 817709-B21
1 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 640FLR-SFP28 Adapter 817749-B21

PCle Adapter
Action System Max Description Part #

5 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter 647594-B21
5 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter 811546-B21
5 HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 530SFP Adapter 652503-B21
5 HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 530T Adapter 656596-B21
5 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 621SFP28 Adapter 867328-B21
5 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 631SFP28 Adapter 817718-B21
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Optional PCle 5 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 640SFP28 Adapter
Adapters can be 5 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter

added if slots are

available. Additional

PCle slotfs are

available in the case

of dual CPU with

secondary riser

Optional Fibre Channel HBA cards

Action System Max Description
Optional FC HBAs may 5 HPE StoreFabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel
be added if slots are Host Bus Adapter
available ] )
5 HPE StoreFabric SN1600Q 32Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel

Host Bus Adapter

Optional GPUs

Action System Max Description

Optional Graphic 2 NVIDIA Tesla M10 Quad GPU Module

Accelerator (2) may be

added in the case of

dual CPU with 2 HPE NVIDIA Tesla P40 24GB Computational Accelerator
secondary riser

Power Supplies

Action Description
Two power supplies are  HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
required. HPE 800W Flex Slot Universal Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W Flex Slot -48VDC Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
HPE 800W Flex Slot Titanium Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
HPE 1600W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

https://h20195.www?2.hpe.com/v2/getpdf.aspx/4AA6-683 6ENW.pdf

Additional Server Options

Action Description

Additional hardware HPE DL380 Genl10 SFF Systems Insight Display Kit

options are available HPE DL3XX Genl10 Rear Serial Cable and Enablement Kit
HPE 2U Small Form Factor Ball Bearing Rail Kit
HPE 2U Cable Management Arm for Ball Bearing Rail Kit
HPE 2U Small Form Factor Easy Install Rail Kit

817753-B21
647594-B21

Part #
POD94A

POM76A

Part #
QOJ62A

QOVB0A

Part #
865414-B21
865428-B21
865434-B21
865438-B21
830272-B21

Part #
826703-B21
873770-B21
720863-B21
720865-B21
733660-B21
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HPE OmniStack Software

Action

Based on the number of
CPUs in the node, the
appropriate software
will be included by the
configurator.

VMware Software
vSphere

Action

A valid VMware vSphere
license is required for
each CPU to complete
deployment.

If an order is placed
without VMware
licenses, the user agrees
to supply the necessary
license.

Description
HPE OmniStack 1P Small SW
HPE OmniStack 2P Small SW

Description

VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Standard 25VM 3yr E-LTU
VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Standard 25VM 5yr E-LTU
VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Advanced 25VM 3yr E-LTU
VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Advanced 25VM 5yr E-LTU
VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 3yr Software

VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 3yr E-LTU

VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3yr Software

VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3yr E-LTU

VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 5yr Software

VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU

VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr Software

VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU

HPE Integrated Lights Out Advanced Software (iLO Advanced)

Action
The HPE iLO Advanced
license is required

Description

HPE iLO Advanced 1-server License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features

HPE iLO Advanced Flexible Quantity License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed
Features

HPE iLO Advanced AKA Tracking License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features
HPE iLO Advanced Electronic License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features

Part #
Q8AL5QA
Q8AL0A

Part #
PQAB2AAE
POAB3AAE
PQABS5AAE
POABOLAAE
BD711A
BD711AAE
BD715A
BD715AAE
BD512A
BD512AAE
BD514A
BD514AAE

Part #
BD505A
BD506A

BD507A
E6U64ABE
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Configuration Information

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 H: Overview for New System
Use the following steps to order a new SimpliVity 380 Gen10 system:
Step 1: Begin with the base node and select a hypervisor option
Step 2: Select the hardware options to add to the base node: processors, memory, storage, networking, power, other optional HW
Step 3: The software license that corresponds to the node configuration will be automatically added
Step 4: Select service and support

Base Node

Action

Select the base
node

Hypervisor tracking
SKU added
automatically

Processors

CPU Configurations
Action

Select CPUs for the
node

In the case of Single
CPU only L21 SKU
will be included by
the configurator.

In the case of dual
CPU: both the L21
and the B21 SKU
will be included by
the configurator

Description

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 H Node

HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 VMware Node Tracking

Details
Primary
8C 2.1GHz 85W
8C 1.8GHz 85W
10C 2.2GHz 85W
12C 21GHz 85W
12C 2.3GHz 105W
14C22GHz 105W
12C 2.6GHz 125W
16C 21GHz 125W
14C 2.6GHz 140W
18C 2.3GHz 140W
18C 2.7GHz 165W
18C 3.0GHz 200W
10C 2.4GHz 85W
22C 21GHz 140W
8C 3.2GHz 130W
16C 2.6GHz 150W

8C 3.5GHz 150W

Description

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-
core/85W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-
core/85W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-
core/85W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-
core/85W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12-
core/105W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14-
core/105W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12-
core/120W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16-
core/120W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14-
core/140W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18-
core/140W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-
core/200W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-
core/85W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-
core/140W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-
core/130W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6142 (2.6GHz/16-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

Part #
R2Z00A

R2G97A

CPU SKU

826846-121
826848-L21
826850-L21
826852-L21
826854-L21
826856-L21
826862-1L21
826866-L21
826870-L21
826878-L21
826884-L21
826888-L21
876562-1L21
826886-L21
826872-1L21
826880-L21

826860-L21
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12C 3.2GHz 165W
12C 3.0GHz 150W
12C 3.0GHz 150W
16C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.4GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
24C 2.7GHz 205W
24C, 2.3GHz, 205W
26C 2.1GHz 165W
28C 2.1GHz 165W
14C 2.0GHz 105W
16C 2.8GHz 205W
24C 2.1GHz 150W
26C 2.0GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
8C 3.2GHz 130W

24C, 2.3GHz, 205W

Secondary
8C 2.1GHz 85W

8C 1.8GHz 85W
10C 2.2GHz 85W
12C 2.1GHz 85W
12C 2.3GHz 105W
14C 2.2GHz 105W
12C 2.6GHz 125W
16C 2.1GHz 125W

14C 2.6GHz 140W

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16-
core/125W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20-
core/125W)FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28-
core/165W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14-
core/105W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24-
core/150W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinumn 8164 (2.0GHz/26-
core/145W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180M (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134M (3.2GHz/8-
core/130W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) FIO Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-
core/85W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-
core/85W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-
core/85W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-
core/85W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12-
core/105W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14-
core/105W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12-
core/120W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16-
core/120W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14-
core/140W) Processor Kif

826868-L21
826874-121
869090-L21
826890-L21
826876-L21
826882-L21
871619-L21
869089-L21
879423-L21
871617-L21
871618-L21
PO0756-L21
879424-1.21
869086-L21
869088-L21
874752-1L21
873645-1L21

879423-121

826846-B21
826848-B21
826850-B21
826852-B21
826854-B21
826856-B21
826862-B21
826866-B21

826870-B21
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18C 2.3GHz 140W
18C 2.7GHz 165W
18C 3.0GHz 200W
10C 2.4GHz 85W

22C 2.1GHz 140W
8C 3.2GHz 130W

16C 2.6GHz 150W
8C 3.5GHz 150W

12C 3.2GHz 165W
12C 3.0GHz 150W
12C 3.0GHz 150W
16C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.0GHz 125W
20C 2.4GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
24C 2.7GHz 205W
24C, 2.3GHz, 205W
26C 2.1GHz 165W
28C 2.1GHz 165W
14C 2.0GHz 105W
16C 2.8GHz 205W
24C 2.1GHz 150W
26C 2.0GHz 150W
28C 2.5GHz 205W
8C 3.2GHz 130W

24C, 2.3GHz, 205W

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18-
core/140W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-
core/200W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-
core/85W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-
core/140W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-
core/130W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6142 (2.6GHz/16-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-
core/150W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12-
core/150W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16-
core/125W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20-
core/125W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20-
core/150W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26-
core/165W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28-
core/165W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14-
core/105W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16-
core/205W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24-
core/150W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8164 (2.0GHz/26-
core/145W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180M (2.5GHz/28-
core/205W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6134M (3.2GHz/8-
core/130W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-
core/205W) Processor Kit

826878-B21
826884-B21
826888-B21
876562-B21
826886-B21
826872-B21
826880-B21
826860-B21
826868-B21
826874-B21
869090-B21
826890-B21
826876-B21
826882-B21
871619-B21
869089-B21
879423-B21
871617-B21
871618-B21
PO0756-B21
879424-B21
869086-B21
869088-B21
874752-B21
873645-B21

879423-B21
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Memory

Action Details

Select a memory 12x 16GB RDIMMs

capacity for the node 6x 32GB RDIMMs

The appropriate 6x 32GB AND 6x 8GB RDIMMs
memory and

quantity will be
included by the

configurator

4x 64GB LRDIMMs
8x 32GB RDIMMs
6x 32GB AND 6x 16GB RDIMMs

1 Kit required per 12x 32GB RDIMMs

Description
HPE SimpliVity 192G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 192G 6 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 240G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 256GB 4 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 256GB 8 RDIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 288G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 384G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 384G 6 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 512GB 8 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 768G 6 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 768G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 1.5TB 12 LRDIMM Slots Memory Kit

http://www.hpe.com/docs/memory-population-rules

CPU
6x 64GB LRDIMMs
8% 64GB LRDIMMs
6x 128GB LRDIMMs
12x 64GB LRDIMMs
12x 128GB LRDIMMs
Storage

SKU
R1Q90A
R1Q91A
R1Q92A
R2HOOA
R2HO1A
R1Q93A
R1Q94A
R1Q95A
R2HO2A
R2HO3A
R1Q96A
R2HO4A

Effective capacity varies by environment and is a function of realized deduplication and compression rates. The capacities in this table

offer a conservative range based on compression and deduplication rates found in standard, primary storage use cases.

Action Effective Capacity Description
Select SSD + HDD 25-50TB HPE SimpliVity 4x1.92TB LFF SSD Kit
storage kit for the
node HPE SimpliVity 8x4TB LFF HDD Kit
The appropriate
OmniStack software
will be included by the
configurator
Networking
Action System Max Description
One FlexLOM is 1 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331FLR Adapter
required. This is in 1 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366FLR Adapter
addition to the 1 HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2-port 533FLR-T Adapter
standard 4 port 1GbE 1 HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 2-port 534FLR-SFP+ Adapter
LOM included in the 1 HPE FlexFabric 10Gb 4-port 536FLR-T Adapter
base node 1 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 631FLR-SFP28 Adapter
1 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 640FLR-SFP28 Adapter

Part #
R2Z04A

R2Z01A

Part #
629135-B22
665240-B21
700759-B21
700751-B21
764302-B21
817709-B21
817749-B21
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PCle Adapter

Action System Max Description

Optional PCle 5 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter

Adapters can be 5 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 366T Adapter

added if slofs are 5 HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 530SFP Adapter
available. Additional 5 HPE Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 530T Adapter

PCle slots are 5 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 621SFP28 Adapter
available in the case of 5 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 631SFP28 Adapter
dual CPU with 5 HPE Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port 640SFP28 Adapter
secondary riser 5 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter

Optional Fibre Channel HBA cards

Action System Max Description
Optional FC HBAs may HPE StoreFabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host
be added if slots are Bus Adapter
available ) ]
5 HPE StoreFabric SN1600Q 32Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel Host
Bus Adapter
Power Supplies
Action Description
Two power supplies HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
are required. HPE 800W Flex Slot Universal Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

HPE 800W Flex Slot -48VDC Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
HPE 800W Flex Slot Titanium Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit
HPE 1600W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit

https://support.hpe.com/hpsc/doc/public/display?docld=emr_na-c01510445

https://h20195.www2.hpe.com/v2/getpdf.aspx/4AA6-6836ENW.pdf

Additional Server Options

Action Description
HPE DL3XX Gen10 Rear Serial Cable and Enablement Kit
HPE 2U Large Form Factor Ball Bearing Rail Kit
HPE 2U Cable Management Arm for Ball Bearing Rail Kit
HPE 2U Large Form Factor Easy Install Rail Kit
HPE 2U Cable Management Arm for Easy Install Rail Kit

HPE OmniStack Software

Action Description
Based on the number  HPE SimpliVity 380 H OmniStack 1 Processor 25TB Software
of CPUs in the node,  HPE SimpliVity 380 H OmniStack 2 Processors 25TB Software
the appropriate
software will be
included by the
configurator.

Part #

647594-B21
811546-B21
652503-B21
656596-B21
867328-B21
817718-B21
817753-B21
647594-B21

Part #
POD94A

POM76A

Part #
865414-B21
865428-B21
865434-B21
865438-B21
830272-B21

Part #

873770-B21
720864-B21
720865-B21
733662-B21
733664-B21

Part #

R2Z79A
R2Z80A
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VMware Software

vSphere
Action Description Part #
A valid VMware vSphere VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Standard 25VM 3yr E-LTU POAB2AAE
license is required for VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Standard 25VM 5yr E-LTU POAB3AAE
each CPU to complete  VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Advanced 25VM 3yr E-LTU PQABSAAE
deployment. VMware vSphere Remote Office Branch Office Advanced 25VM 5yr E-LTU POABLAAE
VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 3yr Software BD711A
If an order is placed VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 3yr E-LTU BD711AAE
without VMware VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3yr Software BD715A
licenses, the user agrees VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 3yr E-LTU BD715AAE
to supply the necessary  VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 5yr Software BD512A
license. VMware vSphere Standard 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU BD512AAE
VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr Software BD514A
VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU BD514AAE

HPE Integrated Lights Out Advanced Software (iLO Advanced)

Action Description Part #

The HPE iLO Advanced HPE iLO Advanced 1-server License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features BD505A

license is required HPE iLO Advanced Flexible Quantity License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed
Features BD506A
HPE iLO Advanced AKA Tracking License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features BD507A
HPE iLO Advanced Electronic License with 3yr Support on iLO Licensed Features E6U64ABE
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HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10: Storage Expansion/CPU add-on Overview

Use the following steps to expand Storage or perform a CPU add-on for your existing SimpliVity 380 Gen10 node:
Step 1: Start with the Expansion SKU

Step 2: Add the SW license that correlates to either a storage expansion or a CPU add-on configuration

Step 3: Select the hardware options to add either the storage drive kits or additional CPU and memory

Step 4: Select service and support fo perform the storage upgrade, migration, install and redeployment

Step 1: Start with the Expansion Kit SKU

Action Description Part #
Select the Expansion HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 Expansion Kit R1F85A
SKU

Step 2: If Storage expansion is needed, add the SW license from below that correlates fo the desired expansion configuration

Action Description Part #

Select the appropriate HPE SimpliVity 380 1 Processor Small to Medium Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1FB6AAE

SW license according to  HPE SimpliVity 380 2 Processors Small to Medium Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1F8BAAE

the desired storage HPE SimpliVity 380 1 Processor Medium to Large Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1F87AAE

expansion configuration  HPE SimpliVity 380 2 Processors Medium to Large Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1F8QAAE

If a CPU add-on is needed, choose from the SW license below that correlates to the desired configuration for adding a second CPU

Action Description Part #

Select the appropriate HPE SimpliVity 380 Additional Processor Exfra Small Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1FQOAAE

SW license if you would ~ HPE SimpliVity 380 Additional Processor Small Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1FQ1AAE

like to add a second HPE SimpliVity 380 Additional Processor Medium Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1F92AAE

CPU fo an existing 1P HPE SimpliVity 380 Additional Processor Large Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1F93AAE

SimpliVity 380 node HPE SimpliVity 380 Additional Processor Extra Large Storage Upgrade E-LTU R1F94AAE

Step 3: Select the hardware options to add either the storage drive kits or additional CPU and memory

Action Description Part #

Select the appropriate  HPE SimpliVity 380 Upgrade to Medium 4000 Series Storage Kit R1F81A

storage upgrade kits HPE SimpliVity 380 Upgrade to Large 4000 Series Storage Kit R1F82A

based on the desired HPE SimpliVity 380 Upgrade to Medium 6000 Series Storage Kit R1F83A

storage expansion HPE SimpliVity 380 Upgrade to Large 6000 Series Storage Kit R1FB4A

configuration

Action Description Part #

Select these storage HPE Smart Array P816i-a SR Gen10 (16 Internal Lanes/4GB Cache/SmartCache) 12G 804338-B21

option if upgrading from SAS Modular Controller

a Small to a Medium HPE DL38X Genl0 SFF Box1/2 Cage/Backplane Kit 826691-B21

configuration

Action Description Part #

Select the appropriate HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4110 (2.1GHz/8-core/85W) Processor Kit 826846-B21

CPU for performing the HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Silver 4108 (1.8GHz/8-core/85W) Processor Kit 826848-B21

CPU add-on to your HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4114 (2.2GHz/10-core/85W) Processor Kit 826850-B21

existing 1P SimpliVity ~ HPE DL380 Genl10 Intel Xeon-Silver 4116 (2.1GHz/12-core/85W) Processor Kit 826852-B21

380 nodes HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5118 (2.3GHz/12-core/105W) Processor Kit 826854-B21
HPE DL380 Gen1O Infel Xeon-Gold 5120 (2.2GHz/14-core/105W) Processor Kit 826856-B21
HPE DL380 Genl1O0 Infel Xeon-Gold 6126 (2.6GHz/12-core/120W) Processor Kit 826862-B21
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6130 (2.1GHz/16-core/120W) Processor Kit 826866-B21
HPE DL380 Genl1O Infel Xeon-Gold 6132 (2.6GHz/14-core/140W) Processor Kit 826870-B21
HPE DL380 Genl1O0 Infel Xeon-Gold 6140 (2.3GHz/18-core/140W) Processor Kit 826878-B21
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6150 (2.7GHz/18-core/165W) Processor Kit 826884-B21
HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6154 (3.0GHz/18-core/200W) Processor Kit 826888-B21
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 5115 (2.4GHz/10-core/85W) Processor Kit 876562-B21
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Action
Select the Processor
Heat Sink

Action

Select the appropriate
memory kit for your
second CPU

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6152 (2.1GHz/22-core/140W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Genl1O0 Infel Xeon-Gold 6134 (3.2GHz/8-core/130W) Processor Kit

HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6144 (3.5GHz/8-core/150W) Processor Kif

HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6146 (3.2GHz/12-core/165W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 6136 (3.0GHz/12-core/150W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8158 (3.0GHz/12-core/150W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Genl0 Infel Xeon-Platinum 8153 (2.0GHz/16-core/125W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6138 (2.0GHz/20-core/125W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6148 (2.4GHz/20-core/150W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8180 (2.5GHz/28-core/205W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Genl0 Infel Xeon-Platinum 8168 (2.7GHz/24-core/205W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8165 (2.3GHz/24-core/205W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8170 (2.1GHz/26-core/165W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 GenlO0 Infel Xeon-Platinum 8176 (2.1GHz/28-core/165W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Gold 6143 (2.8GHz/16-core/205W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Gen10 Intel Xeon-Platinum 8160 (2.1GHz/24-core/150W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 GenlO0 Infel Xeon-Platinum 8164 (2.0GHz/26-core/145W) Processor Kit
HPE DL380 Genl0 Intel Xeon-Gold 5117 (2.0GHz/14-core/105W) Processor Kit

Description
HPE DL380 Gen10 High Performance Heat Sink Kit

Description

HPE SimpliVity 144G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 192G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 192G 6 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 240G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 288G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 384G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 384G 6 DIMM Slots Memory Kit
HPE SimpliVity 768G 12 DIMM Slots Memory Kit

Step 4: Select service and support to perform the storage upgrade, migration, install and redeployment
HPE provides a full range of support offers for these products. Foundation Care NBD is the minimum level of support, but Proactive
Care, Data center Care and Greenlake are also available.

Contact your local sales representative or channel partner for more details.

826886-B21
826872-B21
826860-B21
826868-B21
826874-B21
869090-B21
826890-B21
826876-B21
826882-B21
871619-B21
869089-B21
879423-B21
871617-B21
871618-B21
879424-B21
869086-B21
869088-B21
PO0756-B21

Part #

826706-B21

Part #

R1Q89A
R1Q90A
R1Q91A
R1Q92A
R1Q93A
R1Q94A
R1Q95A
R1Q96A

Installation services are required for these products. HA124A1#57D needs to be ordered in a quantity matching the sum of the
software SKUs from Step 2.
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Technical Specifications

Physical Dimensions
2U form factor: 3.44 x 26.75 x 1754 in (8.73 x 67.94 x 4454 cm)

End-of-life Management and Recycling

Hewlett-Packard offers end-of-life Hewlett Packard Enterprise product return, tfrade-in, and recycling programs in many geographic
areas. For trade-in information, please go to: http://www.hp.com/go/green. To recycle your product, please go to:
http://www.hp.com/go/green or contact your nearest Hewlett Packard Enterprise sales office. Products returned to Hewlett Packard
Enterprise will be recycled, recovered or disposed of in a responsible manner.

The EU WEEE directive (2002/95/EC) requires manufacturers to provide treatment information for each product type for use by
freatment facilities. This information (product disassembly instructions) is posted on the Hewlett Packard Enterprise web site

at: http://www.hpe.com/recycle. These instructions may be used by recyclers and other WEEE treatment facilities as well as Hewlett
Packard Enterprise OEM customers who integrate and re-sell Hewlett Packard Enterprise equipment.
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Summary of Changes

Date Version History | Action Description of Change
01-Jul-2019 Version 13 Changed Overview and Configuration Information sections were updated
03-Jun-2019 Version 12 Changed Added HPE SimpliVity 380 Gen10 G Model, Standard Features section was
updated, obsolete SKUs were removed from the QuickSpecs.
Service and Support section was updated.
18-Mar-2019 Version 11 Changed Configuration Information section was updated.
Added SKUs added in Configuration Information: Q8A57A, Q8A58A, Q8A59A,
Q8AL0A, QBAL1A QBAL2A Q8AL3A QBALLA QIJB6A, QIIB7A.
Removed SKUs deleted in Configuration Information: Q8A57A, Q8A58A, Q8A59A,
Q8AL0A, QBAL1A, QBAL2A, Q8AL3A, QBALLA, QIIB6A, Q9I87A, QBALSA,
Q8AL6A, QBALT7A, QBALBA, Q8ALIA, QBA70A, QBA71A, Q8A72A, QIJ88A,
Q9J89A.
04-Mar-2019 Version 10 Changed Overview, Standard Features, and Configuration sections were updated.
Added SKUs added in Configuration Information section (additional processors):
871619-1.21, 869089-1.21, 879423-1.21,871617-1.21,871618-1.21,
PO0756-L21, 879424-1.21,869086-L.21, 869088-L.21, 871619-B21,
869089-B21, 879423-B21,871617-B21, 871618-B21, PO0756-B21,
879424-B21, 874752-B21, 873645-B21
04-Feb-2019 Version 9 Changed Overview and Configuration Information sections were updated.
Added SKUs added in Configuration Information section: RIF85AAE, R1F86AAE,
R1F88AAE, R1F87AAE, R1IF89AAE, R1IFQOAAE, R1IF91AAE, R1IF92AAE,
R1F93AAE, R1IFQ4AAE, R1IF81AAE, R1IF82AAE, R1IF83AAE, R1IF84AAE,
804338-B21, 826691-B21, 826846-B21, 826848-B21, 826850-B21,
826852-B21, 826854-B21,826856-B21, 826862-B21, 826866-B21,
826870-B21, 826878-B21, 826884-B21, 826888-B21, 876562-B21,
826886-B21, 826872-B21,826860-B21, 826868-B21, 826874-B21,
869090-B21, 826890-B21, 826876-B21, 826882-B21, 826706-B21,
R1Q89A R1Q90A R1Q91A R1Q92A R1Q93A R1Q94A R1QI5A R1IQI6A.
07-Jan-2018 Version 8 Changed Configuration Information section was updated.
Removed SKUs were deleted: 871619-L.21, 869089-1.21, 879423-1.21, 874762-1.21,
871617-L21,871618-L.21.
05-Nov-2018 Version 7 Changed Overview, and Configuration Information sections were updated.

Added SKUs added in Configuration Information: 764302-B21, QOV80A.

Removed Obsolete SKUs were deleted in Configuration Information: J2R02A, J2RO4A
07-May-2018 Version 6 Added Standard Features and Configuration Information sections were updated.
05-Mar-2018 Version 5 Changed Overview, Standard Features and Configuration Information sections were

updated.

Added SKUs were added in Configuration Information section:

826872-B21,826872-L21,874762-B21, 874762-L.21, Q9J90A, 700759-
B21,817749-B21, Q8A61A, QBAL2A, QBAL3A, Q8ALLA, QPJBOA, QIJBTA,
Q8AL9A, QBA70A, QBA71A Q8AT72A, Q9J88A, QJ8IA.

04-Dec-2017 Version 4 Changed Standard Features, Configuration Information, Service and Support, and
Technical Specifications sections were updated.

Added SKUs were added in Configuration Information:

874762-L.21, Q8DY4A, Q5V86A, Q5V87A, Q5VE8A, 811546-B21.
06-Nov-2017 Version 3 Changed Changes made fo the document
02-Oct-2017 Version 2 Changed Changes made to the entire document
25-Sept-2017 Version 1 New QuickSpecs created.
f ¥ in H

Sign up for updates
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Hewlett Packard
Enterprise

© Copyright 2019 Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP. The information contained herein is subject to change
without notice. The only warranties for Hewlett Packard Enterprise products and services are set forth in the express
warranty statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an

additional warranty. Hewlett Packard Enterprise shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained
herein.

Microsoft and Windows NT are US registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation. Intel is a US registered frademark of
Intel Corporation. Unix is a registered trademark of The Open Group.
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